aircraft, accounted for around 85% of the total aircraft cost. Other agents finance the
acquisitions with equal or higher percentages, reaching up to 100%.

The Company has been paying for the aircraft acquisitions with its own resources, loans, cash
flow from operations, short and long-term credit lines and financing by the supplier.

21

GOL Linhas Aéreas Inteligentes S.A

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K

38

Future Fleet Plan

Fleet Plan – End of Period 2014 2015 2016
Boeing 737-NG Family 137 140 140
   Capex

GOL invested around R$113 million in 1Q14, 61% of which in the acquisition of aircraft
(pre-delivery deposits); around 38% in aircraft parts, reconfigurations and improvements; and
around 1% in bases and IT. For more details on changes in property, plant and equipment, see
Note 16 to the financial statements.

 Financial Guidance – 2014

In case of any adverse macroeconomic scenario, GOL may revise its guidance to incorporate
any developments in its operating and financial performance, as well as any changes in
interest, FX, GDP and WTI and Brent oil price trends. GOL is maintaining its previously
published financial guidance for 2014.

2014 Financial Projections From To
Real

Jan-Mar14
Brazilian GDP Growth 1.5% 2.0% -
Annual Change in RASK Equal to or above 10% 18%
Annual Change in Domestic Supply (ASK) -3% -1% 2%
Annual Change in International Supply
(ASK) Until +8% 1%

Annual Change in CASK ex-fuel Equal to or less than 10% 22%
Average Exchange Rate (R$/US$) 2.50 2.40 2.37
Jet Fuel Price (QAV)* 2.85 2.70 2.62
Operating Margin (EBIT) 3% 6% 5.8%

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K

39

   (*) Fuel price considers total fuel and lubricant expenses divided by estimated period
consumption.

22

GOL Linhas Aéreas Inteligentes S.A

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K

40

Balance Sheet

Balance Sheet (R$ `000) 1Q14 1Q13 4Q13
Assets 10,459,784 8,973,657 10,638,448
Current Assets 3,434,403 2,087,541 3,565,709
Cash and cash equivalents 2,125,550 865,973 1,635,647
Financial assets 488,678 533,981 1,155,617
Restricted cash 7 7 88,417
Trade and other receivables 463,740 359,776 324,821
Inventories of parts and suplies 127,396 139,091 117,144